* NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING * BOARD OF EDUCATION SEPTEMBER 3, 2020 Meeting Open to the Public with Appropriate Social Distancing And Livestreamed

The Board of Education of the East Rockaway Union Free School District announces a Special Meeting for the purpose of conducting business.

The Board will meet in the East Rockaway Jr./Sr. High School oval at 4:00 p.m. At that time, the Board will conduct a tour of the District's facilities.

Thereafter, at approximately 6:00 pm, it is anticipated that the Board will reconvene in the Auditorium of the East Rockaway Jr./Sr. High School for a Public Hearing regarding the District's Code of Conduct.

Immediately following the Public Hearing, the Board will reconvene a Special Meeting for the purpose of conducting business.

At the conclusion of the Special Meeting the Board will reconvene into executive session to discuss the Superintendent's evaluation process.

NOTE: This meeting will be open to the public, with social distancing guidelines in place, and live streamed.

Log onto the District's website at:

<u>www.eastrockawayschools.org</u> and follow the link to view the Special Meeting.